

In the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.

**CR No.1252 of 2015
Decided on 21.2.2015**

Mange and another

--Petitioners

Vs.

Mohan

--Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

Present: Ms.Vandana Malhotra, Advocate, for the petitioners

Rakesh Kumar Jain,J: (Oral)

This petition is against the order by which an application for appointment of a Local Commissioner has been declined.

It is well settled by this Court that revision petition even under Article 227 of the Constitution of India is not maintainable against the order by which either the application for appointment of a Local Commissioner is allowed or dismissed.

In view thereof, I do not find any merit in this petition and the same is hereby dismissed.

21.2.2015
rr

(Rakesh Kumar Jain)
Judge